Mill & Overlay 20/21 (#6902554) Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of 04/15/2020 11:00 AM CDT

	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	tity Engineer Estimate		ldeker, Inc.		Superior Bowen Asphalt Co		J.M. Fahey Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2.01	APWA TYPE RC 5-01	TON	37557	\$59.32	\$2,227,881.24	\$54.77	\$2,056,996.89	\$57.88	\$2,173,799.16	\$67.00	\$2,516,319.00
2.02	Asphalt Patching, Full Depth	TON	1878	\$107.21	\$201,340.38	\$96.89	\$181,959.42	\$97.17	\$182,485.26	\$102.00	\$191,556.00
	2" Milling, Full Width	Sq Yd	314469	\$1.03	\$323,903.07	\$1.08	\$339,626.52	\$1.36	\$427,677.84	\$2.00	\$628,938.00
2.04	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid White High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	9250	\$0.21	\$1,942.50	\$0.22	\$2,035.00	\$0.22	\$2,035.00	\$0.22	\$2,035.00
2.05	Pavement Marking - 4" Broken White High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	3195	\$0.21	\$670.95	\$0.22	\$702.90	\$0.22	\$702.90	\$0.22	\$702.90
2.06	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid Yellow High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	18690	\$0.21	\$3,924.90	\$0.22	\$4,111.80	\$0.22	\$4,111.80	\$0.22	\$4,111.80
2.07	Pavement Marking - 4" Broken Yellow High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	275	\$0.21	\$57.75	\$0.22	\$60.50	\$0.22	\$60.50	\$0.22	\$60.50
2.08	Pavement Marking - 6" Solid White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	460	\$4.79	\$2,203.40	\$8.00	\$3,680.00	\$8.00	\$3,680.00	\$8.00	\$3,680.00
2.09	Pavement Marking - 6" Dashed White	Ln Ft	2925	\$4.79	\$14,010.75	\$1.00	\$2,925.00	\$1.00	\$2,925.00	\$1.00	\$2,925.00
2.1	Pavement Marking - 12" Sold White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	267	\$18.49	\$4,936.83	\$5.00	\$1,335.00	\$5.00	\$1,335.00	\$5.00	\$1,335.00
2.11	Pavement Marking - 12" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	195	\$18.49	\$3,605.55	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$5.00	\$975.00
2.12	Pavement Marking - 24" Solid White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	790	\$22.79	\$18,004.10	\$17.00	\$13,430.00	\$17.00	\$13,430.00	\$17.00	\$13,430.00
2.13	Pavement Marking - Left Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	Ea	89	\$279.00	\$24,831.00	\$195.00	\$17,355.00	\$195.00	\$17,355.00	\$195.00	\$17,355.00
2.14	Pavement Marking - Right Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	Ea	34	\$279.00	\$9,486.00	\$195.00	\$6,630.00	\$195.00	\$6,630.00	\$195.00	\$6,630.00
2.15	Pavement Marking - "ONLY" Symbol Thermoplastic	Ea	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
	Base Bid Total:				\$2,839,048.42 \$2,632,873.03		\$2,838,252.46		\$3,391,103.20		